
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

L088103 QUALCOMM INC

5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92121

953685934

UNAVAILABLE

334413 - Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing 

11/11/2022 - 11/25/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

8
134
399
61
0

23
5
0
0
0

630

548

2
54
108
11
0

39
0
5
0
0

219

189

174
1289
2243
60
0

29
7
1
0
0

3803

3575

4
32
127
16
0
6
2
1
0
0

188

170

113
1809
5533
91
0

14
21
12
0
0

7593

7220

1
5

21
7
0
1
0
1
0
0

36

29

2
6

16
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

24

20

1
50
170
11
0
9
0
0
0
0

241

224

42
373
473
3
0

81
0
0
0
0

972

884

0
22
23
1
0

11
0
0
0
0

57

52

12
442

1675
22
0

30
4

39
0
0

2224

2044

0
3
3
0
0
3
0
0
0
0

9

8

0
1
3
0
0
2
0
0
0
0

6

4

1
28
58
1
0
7
0
1
0
0

96

82

360
4248

10852
284
0

255
39
60
0
0

16098

15049


