U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
			SECT	TON A	– TYPI	E OF RI	EPORT				l .					
			С	ONSOL	LIDATE	D REP	ORT									
		SECT	TON B	- EMP	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME															
L088103	QUALCOMM INC															
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE	E ZIP CODE			
5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE						SAN DIEGO						CA	92121			
SECTION C – H	EADOL	IARTE	RS OR	ESTAB	RLISHN	1ENT-I	EVEL	IDENT	IFICAT	FION (it	f applica	ble)				
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID	Lilbye	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	us ore			UARTE						ioic)				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHN	MENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
TELE CONTENTION ON BOTTOBLISHED TO THE TELEVISION OF THE TELEVISIO						CIT I/ TOWN						DIME ZH CODE			DL	
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)																
	SECTI	ON D -	·EMPI		1DENT 953685		TION N	UMBE	R (EIN)						
V vpc (F 1 1 F) '1						FILING				VO T O	VCED I	NI DIIG	DATE GG			
X YES (Employer Is Eligib				-							NGERI	N BUSI	INESS			
SI	CTION								if applic	able)						
			_			JNAVA										
 ■ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ■ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ■ YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 																
X YES	Headqua	rters is l	Federal	Contrac	tor)	YES (N	on-Head	dquarter	s Establi	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)			
		X	ES (Or	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqu	arters F	stablish	ments is	s Federa	ıl Contra	ctor)				
											. comme					
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 334413 - Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing																
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
Race/Ethnicity																
									Not Hispanic or Latino							
	or L	atino		Male							Female					
								"				_ _ _		"		
				Ę		o de	o c	səɔ		an		ام م	o c	ces		
JOB CATEGORIES				ي نڌ		iiar sla	diar	Ra		ric		iiar sla	diar	Ra	Row	
	Male	ale	ite	ig. ⊈	Asian	wa ic I	Inc Na	ore	White	k o	Asian	wa ic I	Inc Na	ore	Total	
	Ĕ	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asi	Ha	an ka	Ĭ	×	Black or an Amer	Asi	Ha	an ka	Ĕ		
				Black or African American		r P.	nerican Indian Alaska Native	o		Black or African American		r P.	nerican Indian Alaska Native	o		
				<u>a</u>		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Afr		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		
						-0		_				-0	,	_		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	8	2	174	4	113	1	2	1	42	0	12	0	0	1	360	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	134	54	1289	32	1809	5	6	50	373	22	442	3	1	28	4248	
Professionals Technicians	399 61	108 11	2243 60	127 16	5533 91	21 7	16 0	170 11	473 3	23	1675 22	3 0	0	58 1	10852 284	
Sales Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Administrative Support Workers	23	39	29	6	14	1	0	9	81	11	30	3	2	7	255	
Craft Workers	5	0	7	2	21	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	39	
Operatives Laborers and Helpers	0	5 0	0	0	12 0	0	0	0	0	0	39 0	0	0	0	60 0	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	630	219	3803	188	7593	36	24	241	972	57	2224	9	6	96	16098	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	548	189	3575	170	7220	29	20	224	884	52	2044	8	4	82	15049	

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

11/11/2022 - 11/25/2022

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable